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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

«-«. sore,is,­
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Use -~~.cl°'':'±1:04(.-..................................... 5..
Quantity of water l). .1. .•d,..:?...S:t.5 No. of acres ..21...=···

Proof received . Adjudication, Vol , page .

Certificate issufa.E.P. ~JS.ZS. Vot ..5.5 , page:~--·-···~ _!. rs~:.J App. No..1..2.7.4.9/ Per. No. .1350.b Cert. No. 31.fo.?;J. .
~·

5
, !? I Jf-1- , , 5Q16 2 Certificate cancelled •··················-·················~······ ····· ·········· · .

7- <// 7
l, ! Notation made on record by . .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ~6tn± oi..1J.{ue.r:~.:,.oN. .
Date filed ·-········Q·Yf:e···.3.·>·.LS.2../ _ .
Date of hearing ······-rt\ .. ...d5.,..L9..)...J_ .
Place of hearing ~ . . .. .T~·········

Date of order ~.:~:.;;;;5-::.7.£...Vol. ~.{. , pa}e .d...Q.J
Date for application of water .({l::.L.7°.7...2. .
Proof mailed ···································-·····-······················,····························· .

REMARKS
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···········---· ~-;:f--e .7' ..I Ja,., ? sf: I~ p- .
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......................................... .0 8 '--.c-..• .S..w.~.S.E-:.:. ~ 7.-.7. ..v..~ $.~.~.$..~~ !.!..; lJ Ll.rl..~.~.\.\.eA ·.\\ !?:-.Jj., c..\.~.•--=····~\.\.o,,,.,_~~ .
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VICTOR ATIYEH
0vwon

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 28, 1980

PHONE.g00-542-7813
378-8453

.. , ..
George S. and Doris M. Sebits
41782 Fish Hatchery Drive
Scio, Oregon 97374

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sebits

REFERENCE: Files numbered 17749 and T-2531

... ... 1·

As according to our telephone conversation on May 27, 1980, I am
sending to you an affidavit to cancel a portion of an irrigation right
initiated by permit number 13506 and evidenced by certificate number
15398 under priority of January 17, 1939. This portion being 0.8 acre in
the SI/4 SE 1/4, and 7.7 acres in the SE 1/4 SE I/4 Section 7, TI IS,
R:.1 E, WM is included in your statement and proof of claim for the South
Santiam adjudication proceedings. This claimed right in the adjudication
proceedings was allowed a right by Decree of the Circuit Court for
irrigation of 0.8 acre in the S I/4 SE 1/4 and l5.5 acres in the SE 1/4
SE I/4 Section 7, THIS, RIE, WM with a date of priority of 1906.

We are ready at this time to issue a certificate for these adjudicated
rights, but before issuing the certificate for your 1906 right, the record
must be cleared for that part of the 1939 permit right which is included
within the adjudicated right.

A superseding certificate will also be issued to you for the remainder of
the right not canceled under Permit 13506 with the priority date of
January 17, 1939.

It would be greatly appreciated if you would promptly execute the
enclosed affidavit before a notary Public and return it.

If you have any questions concerning this, please Jet me know. My phone
number is 378-8453 or I would be glad to personally meet with you or
your representative.

Myron V. Bish, Supervisor
Adjudication Section

MVB:kaa
1095A
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LINN COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION)
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT)
IN THE NAME OF TEKEKLA, ROMAN,)
LEO ANO RUFUS LARKOWSKI )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 R D E R

On June 2, 1980, George S. and Doris M. Sebits submitted an
affidavit that they are the owners of a certain water right and the lands
to which the water right is appurtenant; that they have abandoned any and
all interest in and to the said water right and request the same be
canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described
oy the certificate recorded at page 15398, Volume l3, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the names of Tekekla, Roman, Leo and Rufus
Larkowski, and transfer number R-75, in the name of Virgil G. Rogers, and

is for the use of not to exceed 0.ll cubic foot per second of water from
I

Roaring Creek, with a date of priority of January l7, 1939, for
irrigation of a certain 0.8 acre in SWl/4 SEl/4, and 7.7 acres in
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 7, Township ll South, Rangel East, .M.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected
and developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources
Director that the water right has been abandoned by him and that he
desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director shall enter an
oraer canceling the water right."

NO, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right,
being a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at
page 15398, Volume l3, State Record of water Right Certificates, and
being the right described by transfer number R-75, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 24th day of June, 1980.

Sexson

Volume 33, Page 382



BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON

Linn Ccunty

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF GEORGE S. AND DORIS M. SEBITS )
FOR THE APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN )
POINT OF DIVERSION Of WATER FRM )
ROARING RIVER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVIl'li
TRANSFER N. 2531

On June J, 1971, Georges. and Doris M. Sebits filed an

application in the office of the State Engineer for the approval of

a change in pint of diversion of uater from Roaring River, pursuant

to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate of water right issued to Tekekla, Roman, Lea

and Rufus Larkouski and recorded at page 31672, Volume 23, State

Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms a right to the use of

not to exceed 0.27 cubic foot per second of water from Roaring River

for the irrigation of 16.9 acres in NE SJ, 4.2 acres in NJ SE,
and 0.4 acre in SW¾ SE¾, Section 7, Township ll South, Rangel East,

W.M., with a date of priority of January 17, 1939. These lands ere

irrigated from a paint of diversion located 1920 feet north and 1100

feet east from the SW corner of Section 8 being within the M1J}4 SW}4 of

Section 8, Tunship 11 South, Range 1 East, W.M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described,

propose ta irrigate these lands from a point of diversion to be lo­

cated 1825 feet north and 2300 feet west from the SE corner of Section

7 being within the NJ SE' of Section 7, Township 11 South, Range 1

East, ,M.
Notice of the filing of the application was given by publi­

cation setting forth a time and place certain far hearing abjections

to the proposed change in point of diversion or water, if any there

uuere, namely: at the county courthouse in Albany, Oregon, on August



\

25, 1971, at 9:30 a.m. The notice was published in the Greater

Oregon, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Linn

County, Oregon, far a period of three weeks in the issues or July

2, 9, and 16, 1971. The date set for hearing in said notice wee

not less than thirty days after the last publication of the notice.

Mr. Vestal R. Garner, Wetermaster of District No. 2, has

filed a report to the effect that the proposed change in point of

diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the

proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to

existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed

change in point of diversion of water from Roaring River, ta-wit:

From a point located 1920 feet north and 1100
feet east from the SW corner of Section 8 being
ui thin the NJ SJ f Section 8, Taunship ll
South, Range 1 East, ,M.

To a point ta be located 1825 feet north and 2300
feet west from the SE comer of Section 7 being
uithin the NI SE f Section 7, Tunship ll South,
Range l East, Lu,M,

for the irrigation f 16.9 acres in NE} Sl, 4,2 acres in NI SE},

and 0.4 acre in SJ SE, Section 7, Taunship ll South, Range l East,

W.M., with a data of priority of January 17, 1939, is apprcvad.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be

completed and the change in point of diversion of water made on or

before October 1, 1972.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of uater diverted

at the new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity or water

available at the old point of diversion and shall not exceed D0.27

cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following previsions shall

be effective when in the judgement of the uateraster it becomes



necessary to install headgates and measuring devices.

That the diversion works shell include en in-line
flow meter, a weir, or other suitable device for
measuring the water to which the applicant is en­
titled.

That the type and plane of the measuring device
be approved by the uatemastr before the beginning
of construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision
of said uatemmaster

It is FURTHER ORDERED that certificate of water right here­

tofore issued to Tekekla, Raman, Leo and Rufus Larkauski and recorded

at page 31672, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, le

canceled and upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the State Engineer

of completion of the authorized change in point of diversion, a certi­

ficate of water right shall be issued to Georges. end Doris M. Sebits

confinning the change in point of diversion.

Dated at Salem, Oregan, this 25t day f August, 1971.

/s/ CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER

LinnCounty -------
Address Rt. 3, Bax 216, Scio, Oregan

, Trib. of----------- --------------
Priory ate_""""""

2531

Name George & Daris Sebits

Source of Supply Roaring River

Amount of Water 0.27 cfs

Use Irrigation

2.

3.

4.

5. PFoposed Paint of Diversion 1825 ft. N & 230□ ft. W from the SE corner of Sec.

7 being within the NW¾ SE¾ of Sec. 7, T. 11 S., R.

1 E., W.M.

6. Place of Use
O.rT, ACTED 270 ET Up 202o FT,
D.FT.l SOFT 0A, 127or7

f
Tr¢

f,or.
7l Ser. SE 2

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

I

I

- II

II

I•
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September l4, 1971

George S. and Doris M. Sebits
Route 3, Box 216
Scio, Oregon 97374

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sebits:

I have your notice advising that construction
work has been completed as required in our order approving
your application for a change in point of diversion of
water from Roaring River.

In line with the general practice of this office,
a survey will be made at a later date.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

slv

2531



Transfer No. 2531

NOTICE OF COMPLETION Of CONSTRUCTION

1,tie0% _Y,' ,ere» er4rv
that the construction uuork has been completed and the change in

paint of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of

the State Engineer dated August 25,_ 1971 , approving an appli­

cation for a change in paint of diversion of water from ---
Roaring River

Ce- lame



.. ' , ..
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICA'l'l'ON FOR A
CHANGE I.N POINT OF
DIVERSION OF WATER

Notice is given hereby that
George S. iand Donis M. Sebllts

; have Uled run iapplioaihion for
the approval of a change in
pointf diversion of waiter
1lrom Rioalliin,g River.

Cer!JiO:cate of water rl::rh't
issued to Roman and Leo Tc­
kekla and Rufus Lr!owski

, 1::1ud recorded at pa,:;<J ~1G 12;
Volume 23, State Record f
late: R.ght Certificates, con­
firms a night b'> the u,;;r. t>! 0.271
cubic foot per second of water,
from Roaring River for the ir­
rigat'on of 16.9 acres in NE1­
SW3, 4.2 acres in NW3SE?

},an1 0.4_aere n SW SE,
1 Sec. 7, T. 11 S., R. 1 E., W.M.,
1 with ·a dale ofpr.ty of Jan­
I uary 17, 1939. These iLant.ls are

irrigate] from a point of di­
vers'on located 1920 ft. N' n:1d
1100 ft. E f:tlom the SW comer
of ·Sec. 8 bingwithin the NW.

1
I _% SW¼ of Sec. 8, T. 11 S., R.

l 1 E., W.M. I
'!1.h.e aipplicants herein, ow-I

ru1ers of tlte 113.nds ab:ovc des• I
lcribed, ,propose to in•ig-ate
these lands from a pclnt of

\

cNver.~·l!on to be located 1825 1:.
N oarnd 2300 ft. W from 'he SE
earner of Sec. 7 bEl'.!ng w:ithin

!
,the NW,:'~ SE-¼ of Sec. 7, T. 11
S., R. 1 E., W.M.
All parsons interested are

.r1otiliied hereby that a heaTil'llg
1wiJJl be held at the county
O'our1lhouse at Alba.my, Oregon,
Ion August 25, 1971, at 9:30 a.
m. All objecti!Ons to the pro­
pased change, if any there are
wti.lll be hoard at said time and
place. Any amnd a11 objectloru,
sha'll be .prepared in w.rlting,
one copy to be served on
George S. ·andr Dor-•s M. Se.­
b-it:s, Rt 3, Ibx 216, Scio, 01 ·
egon, and one copy filed with
the State Engineer, Salem,
Oregon,together with ,a $5
1JElimg fee at least 10 d•ays ,p;ri•
or 'to the date set for hearing.
If no objecbions are filed, the
application may be approved
by the State Engineer without]
a hearing. Administrative
rulles perta,1nlimg to the filin
of ia. pr.otest wiLl be furnished
by the State Engineer upon
request.
Datedat Salem, Oregon, tb1is

24th day of June, 1971.
CHRIS L WHEELER
State Engineer

GREATER OREGON
July 2, 9, 16, 1971 , ...i

RECEIVED
.JllL?. 9 '1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGCI

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
· STATE OF OREGON,

COUNTY OF LINN
)
) ss.
)

I, J.: ?...: t!9.~~~.1:SL __···-········-·········-·-, being first duly
sworn, depose and say that I am the publisher of the Greater
Oregon, a newspaper of general ciTculatio:n, as defined by
Sections 1-509, 1-510, Oregon Code; printed and published at
Albany, Oregon, in the aforesaid County and State; that the

• NOTICE. OP.. FILING. APPLICATION.. FOR ..A.•CI-IANGB ..IN._POINT__

OP DIVERSION OP WATER

hereto annexed was pub1ished in the entire issue of said news-

f three · d ti kpaper or ········-··-··················· successive an consecu ve wee s

inthe followingissues, J.~.!.Y...?..,.._?_,__:l<?.,..J:2.7-L _ .

9.R.flu..ad
Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this s:::J..f.'d.J..._ .

day of ---------f-4;---··········-·······• .Z:!....
so»woo: lloc.2ams)
3 '1 i,",, Notary Public for Oregon

",s0 . 19%,'3/. ·see t •·?' ... <. 9- - 3~J , My comnuss1on expires ········- Z""············-················



PHONE (B503) 926.5804

RDGER H. REID
ATTORNEY AT LAW

4TH II< WASHINGTON
P, O. BOX 665

ALBANY. OREGON 97321

May 13, 1971

M1. 'Traver Jones
Oregon State Engineer's Office
Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Jones:

Re: Roaring River Ranch

Perhaps you recall our conversation concerning the Permit No. 30156
and 13506. We are preparing an application for a permit, and we desire
to retain the two points of diversion. We plan to file a new application
to cover most of the ranch and to overlap the above application.

We have a description for one point of diversion which is described
as:

---Five (S) feet South and 60O feet West from the Northeast
corner of the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter,
Township 11 South, Range 1 East.

We do not have a legal of the other diversion which is presently
being used. I am requesting a description of this diversion point so that
I may fill out the application f·O:l' permit.

My client, George S. Sebits, is returning from California and will be
here on May 18, 1971. If you could have the description to me by May 18,
it would certainly be appreciate d.

Thank you very much for your courtesy.
please call me collect.

RHR: slb

If there are any questions,



psesEp
Li~ JUN ~3 197'1
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

of Route ~...~.~~...?.~~························································• County of Linn
(Po,tofflce) ·····-················-····················-························-·········•

St te f Oreo-on · · ta o •··············~······································• do hereby make application for change in ...Poin .

of diversion
..••..•....•...-·.......••..•••.••.••••..........••..••...•Un point Of.diversion;.pl~~~ ~;· ·~=-·~~·h~;.;;i~r~;,;; ·,;;~d;;·~;· th~··,;.;~i~·;j ················ ··················- .

1. The source of present water right is -...... Roaring...~Y~E .
(Name of •tream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is Irri~ation .
(lrrl11aUon; Mining; Power; Mll'l.utacturln11; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or -pipe line is g9~!:'.~P.& ~.Y.!?.P. .

4. The point of diversion is l0cated .J.~.?g. jt. ~~.'.!:!~. and ~!.Qg···· ft.East. tom the ..~9.~.~~.~~.~."!: .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

of Secti0n ~ Tp. ~~.. -~~~!~ R..~..~~.~!... W. M., in the County of .................~f~~ .
(No. N. or S,) (No. E. or W,)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-A ' SW 1-4 SE 1-4Twp. Range Sec. NE, NW sw, SE! NE! NW sW SE\,. NE+, NW%, SW\'. SE\'. NE+ NW sW, SE!

11 s. 1 E 7 1169 u2 a'+

..- ........ ---...... ---- - .. . .
NOTE: U you own IC-$$ than 40-acre tracts, attach a descrlpUon of your land u it appean ln your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .¥.~.S .
(It not owner. explain your Interest>

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...Yes..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? Janu.ar.Y 17..,..1.9.39....~ '. .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? .¥!;.lL If so, give number
(Yea or No)

. 13506of permit .

Form IIJ-2M-a.153



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ....Yes..... If so, give number of certificate ........~J.9.7..?. ...~....
(Ye, or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.......~.<::! If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No) ·················································································-············ .

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? Roman.&..IgoTekekla.and.Rufus..IaEkski_"
(I not, ive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp.

b_ --•

(Attach separate sheet ifnecessary)
NOTE: Answer quc,stlons l4. 1$. ltl and n. If the IU>PllcaUon 14lor chanse in point Of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located lB.2.5.... ftNor:t.h.. and ..23.00... ft.W.~.st.... from the Southeast
(N. or S.) E. orW.)

corner of ..S.e.c~ion. 7....... being within the .NW~ S.~ of Section....Z...... TD. ll $. R. J.JL W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of J4DP..................... The name of the ditch to be used is - .P.}:l;l!I.P. .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? "¥.~§ ..
16. I not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

.......N/A - .

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver­

sion?..Yes-.My..Own

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 U oppllcaUon Is (or change In use or placeof use., ,
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? N.Q .
1 (Answc_r Yes orNo)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF' ENCUMB RANCE

'

HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .....Avoid..maintenange..gf.2gng..di.tgh...Diversion
-.....point. is..not..on ..land ..OWRed..JPY ~.P.P.J.J.<;:;§..TI!.~ - .

. •·•· ··········-······------ ----- ..-.. ··••·••·------ ---- ··•·····•···•· ---------..·-··· . . . .

......................................................................................................................................... .. .. . .

•



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I,......George...S....Sebi.ts.and..Doris.M...Sebits......................, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness WheFeof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..211,.d day of ...J..1:1..h..(?.•.....••......•.••......., 19?..+.....

'

[Notarial Seal]
f pl! ·

.
~..-. . .

OTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

Remarks Puhlish_in.. Greater ..Oregon··-······················-············································-···-·············-·-····-···

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



j
NOTICE UF FILING APPLICATION FOR A

CHANGE IN POINT Or DIVERSION OF WATER

Notice le given hereby that Georges. and Doris M. Sebits

have filed an application for the approval f a change in point of'

diversion of water from Roaring River.

Certificate of uater right issued ta Raman and Leo Tekekla

and Rufus Larkauski and recorded at page 31672, Volume 23, State

Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms a right to the use of

0.27 cubic feat per second of water from Roaring River for the irri­

gation of 16.9 acres in NESLM, ,2 acres in NJ SEY and D.4 acre

in S! SE, Sec. 7, T. 1l S., R. lE., l.M., uith a date of priority

of January l?, 1939. These lends are irrigated from a paint of di­

version located 1920 ft. N and 1100 ft. E from the SW comer of Sec.

8 being within the NI SJ of Sec. 8, T. 11 S., R. lE., u.M.
The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described,

propose to irrigate these lands from a point of diversion to be located

1825 ft. N and 230D Pt. W from the SE corner of Sec. 7 being within the

NU SE f Sc. 7, T. 11 5., R. 1 E., u.M.
All persons interested are notified hereby that a hearing

will be held at the county caurthuse at Albany, Oregon, on August

25, 1971, at 9:30 a.m. All objections to the proposed change, if'

any there are, will be heard at said time and plate. Any and all

objections shall be prepared in writing, one copy to be served on

Georges. and Doris M. Sebits, Rt. 3, Box 216, Scio, Oregon, end one

copy filed with the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, together with a

$5 filing fee at least l0 days prior to the date set for hearing.

If no objections ere filed, the application may be approved by the

State Engineer without a hearing. Actninlstrative rules pertaining

to the filing of a protest will be furnished by the State Engineer

upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregan, this 24t day of June, 197.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF LINN

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@f9is 3s to QCertifp, That TEKEKLA, ROMAN, LEO AND RUFUs LARxaisKI

of Route 3, Scio , State of Oregon , has made proof
Jo thinge satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the. use of the water, of
~-i,oar Creek, a part of water to be diverted through channel ot Milkey' Creek f-:,r
,:on:venience

I

under Permit No. 13506 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of 01'egon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates fromJanuary 17, 1939,

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.27 cubic foot per second,

or its equivalent in case of rotationimeasuTed at the point ofdiversion fromthe stream.
The point of diversion is located in th.e N\v¼ SE,:,, Section 7, and N; SW¼, Secti~n 8, T.
11 S., R. l E., W. M., from Roaring Creek; SW¼ SE¼, Section 7, T. ll s., R. 1.,
• M., fram Milkey Creek.

The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured under any other
'right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
peracre,or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to
a diversion of not to exceed- 2½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right heTeby·confirmed~~nfl to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows: · ·· '

16.9 acres }s
l.2 acres wks#
0.l acre S; SE;

Section 7
T. 11S., R. 1E., • M.

Certificate of water right issued to 'l'ekekla, Roman, Leo & Rufus Larkoski
and recorded at page 15398, Volume 13, State Record or Watep-Right Certti'icates,
confirms a right to the use of water for irrigation of 30.0: t~f;r-es. Subsequently,
the point of diversion for the irrigation of 8.5 acres was transferred by order ·

". of the State Eng,ineer entered May l, 196l. This certificate is issued to confirm
• the remaining right to the use of' water f'or irrigation and supersedes the cert­
ificate heretofore issued to Tekakla, Roman, Leo& Rufus Larkoski

The right to the use of the waterforthe purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace of
use herein described.
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this date. JUNE 261964

cams LWHF.ELER
.. State Engineer

i;
I

WITNEJSS the signature of the State Engineer, affired

II

.
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 2. S , page 31672
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